House salesindex in number and value per year, quarter and region

Filters;

Date : Last 8 Quarter(3rd quarter 2023, 4th quarter 2023, 1st quarter 2024, 2nd quarter 2024, 3rd quarter 2024, 4th quarter 2024, 1st quarter 2025, 2nd quarter 2025)

Base year : 2015 = 100

Belgium

Belgium

Belgium

Region
Flandersregion
Walloon region

Brussels-Capital region

Year

Quarter
Number of transactions
Number of transactions
Number of transactions

Number of transactions

3rd quarter 2023

2023

18.770

8.722

3.126

30.618

4th quarter 2023
20.114
8.936
2.937

31.987

1st quarter 2024
17.119
7.836
2.629

27.584

2nd quarter 2024

2024

19.517

8411

3.146

31.074

3rd quarter 2024
21.121
8.643
3.199

32.963

4th quarter 2024
21.623
9.648
3.410

34.681

2025

1st quarter 2025
23.952
9.616
3.084

36.652

2nd quarter 2025
23.270
10.345
3413

37.028



