House sales index in number and value per year, quarter and region

Filters:

Date: Last 8 Quarter(3rd quarter 2023, 4th quarter 2023, 1st quarter 2024, 2nd quarter 2024, 3rd quarter 2024, 4th quarter 2024, 1st quarter 2025, 2nd quarter 2025)

Base year : 2015 = 100

Year			Year	2023		2024				2025	
Belgium	Region		Quarter	3rd quarter 2023	4th quarter 2023	1st quarter 2024	2nd quarter 2024	3rd quarter 2024	4th quarter 2024	1st quarter 2025	2nd quarter 2025
Belgium	Flanders region	Numb	per of transactions	18.770	20.114	17.119	19.517	21.121	21.623	23.952	23.270
	Walloon region	Number of transactions		8.722	8.936	7.836	8.411	8.643	9.648	9.616	10.345
	Brussels-Capital region	Numb	per of transactions	3.126	2.937	2.629	3.146	3.199	3.410	3.084	3.413
Belgium Nu		Numb	per of transactions	30.618	31.987	27.584	31.074	32.963	34.681	36.652	37.028

Source: Statbel (Directorate-general Statistics - Statistics Belgium)